Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alpha Western Corporation		02/22/2006	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AquaTemp Products Inc.	
Street Address:	1933 Del Amo Blvd.	
City:	Torrance	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90501	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1977056	SPALARM
Registration Number:	2023170	ELEKTRA STAR
Registration Number:	2114510	UNI-NUT
Registration Number:	2122333	REDHEAD
Registration Number:	2389240	AQUATEMP
Registration Number:	2551097	TIFEL
Registration Number:	2662110	ELEKTRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2066828100 Phone: Email: efiling@cojk.com

Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

TRADEMARK

900043131 **REEL: 003255 FRAME: 0797**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AQTP56917	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney for Registrant	
Signature:	/John D. Denkenberger/	
Date:	02/28/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=TMAssign#page1.tif source=TMAssign#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003255 FRAME: 0798

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Alpha Western Corporation d/b/a Aquatemp Products Corporation, a Washington corporation, having the business address of 1933 Del Amo Blvd., Torrance, CA 90501 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), adopted and used the marks for which registrations have been issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, See Attachment A; and

WHEREAS, AquaTemp Products Inc., a California corporation, having the business address of 1933 Del Amo Blvd., Torrance, CA 90501 (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for effective *nunc pro tunc*, on December 29, 2004, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby memorialize and clarify the prior understanding of the parties that Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in said mark, the pending application therefore, the ongoing and existing business of Assignor or portion thereof to which said marks pertains and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Executed at(city), Ca	difornia, this Hay of FEB, 2006.
GARDENA	2210
•	ALPHA WESTERN CORPORATION
	d/b/a AQUATEMP PRODUCTS
	CORPORATION
	//
	A Carr
	Gary P. Rochelle
	President
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
)	
COUNTY OF)	
before me, known to me to be the ind	Gary P. Rochelle personally appeared ividual named above who executed the within and that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act mentioned.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
JDD:DDP	

LAW OFFICES OF
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS**112
1420 Fifth Avenue
Suite 2800
Seattle, Washington 98101
206.682 81:00

ATTACHMENT A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
SPALARM	1,977,056	May 28, 1996
ELEKTRA STAR	2,023,170	December 17, 1996
UNI-NUT	2,114,510	November 18, 1997
REDHEAD	2,122,333	December 16, 1997
AQUATEMP	2,389,240	September 26, 2000
TIFEL	2,551,097	March 19, 2002
ELEKTRA	2,662,110	December 17, 2002

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPILE 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Scattle, Washington 98101 206 682.8100

RECORDED: 02/28/2006